

23 February 2024

BSE Limited
The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 500243

National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Manager Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.

NSE Scrip Code: KIRLOSIND

Sir / Madam,

Subject: Intimation about meetings with Investors / Analysts / Financial Institutions.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the meetings with Investors / Analysts / Financial Institutions have been scheduled with the management of the Company as per details given below:

Day and Date	Nature of Interaction	Name of Investor/ Analyst/ Financial Institute
Wednesday, 28 February 2024 Time - 6.30 a.m. to 2.30 p.m. (IST)	Investors' Conference – 1x1 and group interactions at Singapore	Investors' conference arranged by JM Financial Institutional Securities Limited
Thursday, 29 February 2024 Time - 6.30 a.m. to 2.30 p.m. (IST)		

The presentation to be discussed at the conference will be uploaded at the website of the Company viz. www.kirloskarindustries.com.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

For Kirloskar Industries Limited

Ashwini Mali Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Kirloskar Industries Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Regd. Office: Cello Platina, Office Number 801, Fergusson College Road, Shivajinagar, Pune- 411005

Tel: +91 (20) 29704374 | Fax: +91 (20) 29704374

Email: investorrelations@kirloskar.com | Website: www.kirloskarindustries.com

CIN: L70100PN1978PLC088972